

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite CITY OF BACOOR OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD



February 26, 2025

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

V.YYPM

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-663 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING AMONG THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, FRIENDLYCARE FOUNDATION, INC. AND ST. DOMINIC MEDICAL CENTER REGARDING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF FAMILY PLANNING SERVICES IN THE CITY OF BACOOR";
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-664 entitled: "A RESOLUTION ENDORSING THE PROPOSED PROJECTS AMOUNTING TO TWENTY-EIGHT MILLION FIFTY THOUSAND PESOS (PHP28,050,000.00) OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE TO THE DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT (DBM) FOR THE AVAILMENT OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT SUPPORT FUND - FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE (LGSF-FA) TO LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNITS UNDER REPUBLIC ACT NO. 11975 (THE "GENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024"); and
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-667 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT (DSWD) REGION IV-A REGARDING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SOCIAL PENSION PROGRAM FOR INDIGENT SENIOR CITIZENS".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

AILY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary



ddrass. Barbor Legislative and Disatest Resilience Bdg Beccor Binl. Brg: Beyarum City of Baccor, Cavito Tranktine, 1046; 417.0727